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AVERA<BARllER=.OMl2118!1068lIDJ 
. JNITfAL & CYCLE TESTS 

$ERJAL NO.----------=-·~---:''!";"--___ _ 
.,-~· 

i.50 LBS. (pfus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3;00 LBS (plu!:! or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or mi~us 1.00 LBS) 

DATE_:_J6~·~~~~g~·-~0~5L--~~-:~~~­

TESTER __ ~TJ2~~~}~··-:......----~-

2.50 LBS 2.50 !,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET , 
INITIAL · 50 CYCLES · 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 ;{. 

PULL #3 b . 

. PULL#4 

. TOTAL 

AVERAC?E 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AF 1 ER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES 

PULL#1 i '-i-R -~1.Jl 
I 

·. 

PULL #2 ? .• ~,2. 33{ 

PULL #313;.' 'i.b J.L/7. 
; 

PULL #4,, ".5,4- ,.,2 . '. : 
~?. 4q 

PULL #5 3.i.fJ 34-S 

TOTAL 17, 31 I 
t '7. ()';? ,. .. 

.1.1h , 5. '+I ' AVERAGE 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 · 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
--·~ 
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RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 
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BARBER · M24 0106861 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86349057. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/29/2005 08:51 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.070 
-0.157 
0.172 

0.9 
0.888 
0.825 
1.054 
1.020 
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BARBER · M24 0106862 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6349057. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.147 
-0.901 
0.913 
2.574 
3.628 
4.056 
0.540 
2.651 
1.406 

0 
1 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.993 
0.555 
0.853 

-0.739 
-0.880 
-1.581 
0.710 
0.183 

-0.145 
-1.422 

• 
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y 
-0.259 
-0.168 
0.133 

-0.083 
0.403 
0.048 

-2.436 
-1.979 
-1.441 
-3.225 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0106863 

SERIAL NlTh'.IBER: G6349057. 
TARGET NlTh'.IBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.101 
-0.014 
0.102 
2.422 
2.621 
3.514 
0.279 
2.033 
0.941 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.093 

-1.486 
-1.404 
0.936 
0.885 

-0.499 
0.224 
0.064 
0.206 

-0.027 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.759 
-0.485 
-1. 574 
1.047 
0.700 
0.797 
0.470 
0.211 

-0.260 
-0.287 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~lH06902 



BARBER · M24 0106864 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6349057. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.117 
-0.076 
0.139 
2.733 
1.183 
2.895 
0.140 
1.594 
0.668 

5 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.167 
0.132 

-0.259 
-0.327 
0.006 

-0.044 
0.572 

-0.599 
-1.566 
-0.252 
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y 

-0.368 
-0.463 
-0.362 
-0.595 
-0.143 
0.168 
0.523 
0.396 
0.588 

-0.503 

2 6 
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BARBER · M24 0106865 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6349057. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.198 
0.152 
0.250 
1. 806 
2.983 
3.327 
0.516 
1. 963 
1.047 

0 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.413 
2: -0.796 
3: -0. 314 
4: -0.772 
5: 0.336 
6: 0.592 
7: 0. 214 
8: -0. 515 
9: -1.061 

10: 0. 745 
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y 

-1.109 
-1. 075 
-0.560 
-0.197 
-0.307 
0.000 
0.463 
0.979 
1.453 
1.874 

2 6 
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BARBER · M24 0106866 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6349057. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.212 
0.054 
0.219 
1. 651 
2.418 
2.663 
0.138 
1.427 
0.893 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.357 
0.198 
0.218 

-0.340 
-0.380 
0.096 

-0.126 
0.249 
0.574 
1.271 
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y 
-1. 031 
-0.748 
-0.443 
-0.347 
-1.078 
0.130 
0.818 
0.892 
1.340 
1.011 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BAR~ER - M24 01Q6867. ..; . ~ ,. ·---··-·· .. : . ........- ··-·­.. 
·_.M=24 INS.PECiiON Cv·fECKLIST 

. . .. CO_NT~.ACT #; DAAE~20=02=D~o·121 
. . - : .· .. 

- LOG-IN DATEll c:J: .. :./0---6"5 ·. · ~I . II ·· · .. 
. § . . . § . . ' . ~ . . . J. . 

· INSPECT AND VERIFY:. ~ . . i ... 

-

OPERA'! iON # OPERAT/Oi\(NAME . DATE · I ·11 '!N!TiA! 

550. DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A I RE-BARRE!,_. 

B . ~D.RlLLANDTAP . 

,525 A 

655 . ·.FIN.AL INSPE.CT ";' ' l /)- S-0.S' I ·/"TC. 

I 
·; 

. . : I . . . 
. . . I 

I I .. ·I 1-----~----,·--'------~ . .$HlP DATd~.-'------

---' . '---ll-1-..--'----= '----~~~~~~~-"-l~~~~QA_·R_,!_NS_·P_E~C_Tl_O~_J_DA_.T~E~'~~~~~"---~~~----
'' 

. ·.·· . 

1 
r. 

- . 
.. 

.. - .. -
.; .... 

: ·:.,:. . .. 
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BARBER· M24 0106868 
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BARBER · M24 0106869 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAAZl-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

///' 
618 Polish Barrel r(b 
620 Apply Coatings 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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BARBER · M24 0106870 

op. # OP. NAME I READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force .., 
5 cont. 

~' '? G) Safety Off Force ,_ 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

.. --~ . I) Firing Pin Indent , oR I-
J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 
,,._,,..~ 

-

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspeot for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

j 

B) Trigger Pull / I .... 
b 

I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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I SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
' BARBER - M24 0106871 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.oof+ .75# 
4. 00#±:1. 00# 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I ( J._ 1 I f 

PULL #1 'f:3+~ ./ j.f'-' ' ' Lf ...,, 

~ULL #2 

J 

SE.RIAL NO.('! C:, 3 '/JCJ.5~7 

DATE ~/~~/ j<.J 

TESTER f*t/. 
FINAL TEST & 

: 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
I .t-

i.- 1_:2 1- ·/ f:, MIN. SETTING, 
............ ~---

I a.,.;;,J ~- /76 NO AVG. OF 5 lv<.36' I ~, !J-7 
~ULL #3 -~--, I J_rJY ! ~I 31 -. 2 .,;2''{ 1; ? -5' READINGS ACCEPT-

~ULL #4 
·-
,2,:1-1 

,..,, 
-~ ,/ 9 r;J_ /) { ~~I :;25-. ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

!PULL #5 ,:z, 3 '7 ~' £15. ·-,J t'I 1 (!_ b c / 
,... &' ·,, . " I 

y J ! 7 & I ti/ '7 .,,. I/ l1 I 
r) I rTOTAL :::> I 

AVG. j2,, 3S~.?- I' d-.~~f../lv 1?2 g~ 

! 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES - COMMENTS 

I 3~:_]~7_ ' I 
·PULL #1 )j t5 1 -/'A•' 

I 

•PULL #2 ! 
6~>e 5,g_7 .. 

PULL #3 3, ~I -- .3' ~o ~ULL #4 i, I 17 3 f J_o 
' .. 

PULL #5 t1J •I J!.. '1 6 . ;}.() 

TOTAL 1?1 () q / fo, o~ 
!AVG. l51:tti 3. 'Ao4 I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 1· MAX SETTING "RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

AVG. 
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BARBER • M24 0106872 

u RIFLE # C6349057 

5 
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BARBER • M24 0106873 
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BARBER· M24 0106874 
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BARBER • M24 0106875 
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BARBER • M24 0106876 
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BARBER • M24 0106877 
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